

Township of Haverford

Resolution No. 2440-2025

Resolution of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania authorizing David R. Burman to enter into a Small Dollar Settlement Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford wish to authorize and direct, David R Burman, Township Manager/Secretary to execute and enter into a Small Dollar Settlement Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through its Department of Transportation for the provision of mowing services throughout Haverford Township; and

Whereas, the Small Dollar Settlement Agreement in the amount of \$3,677.44 covers the billing for medial strip mowing services performed by Haverford Township during the period January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024; and

Now, therefore, be it Resolved that the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorizes and directs David R Burman to execute and enter into a Small Dollar Settlement Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as described.

Resolved this 10th day of February, 2025.

Township of Haverford

By: Judy Trombetta.

President Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman, Township Manager/Secretary